FORM PTO-1595	07-31-19	998	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (cxt 4/94)				Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Hendrichle Commission	1007816	15 .	iginal documents or o	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	ress of receivin	g party(ies)
Mark S. Apthorp		Name: <u>GSP Co. Inc.</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		Internal Address: <u>4394 Heatly Drive, Delaware,</u> Ontario, Canada NOL 1E0		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address	: <u>4394 Heatl</u>	y Drive,
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		NOL		
		City: Delaware Province: Ontario Postal Code: <u>1E0</u>		
[] Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Execution Date: July 8, 1998				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is :				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
		2. 1 4. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6.		
09/084,974				
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
Name: <u>Trevor C. Klotz</u>	e senangemente e elektronen gir eini te eksente elektrone elektronen elektronen elektronen elektronen elektronen			
Internal Address: <u>c/o Perley-Robertson, P</u>	anet, Hill &	7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
McDougall, 90 Sparks Street, 4th Floor, Ottawa,		[X] Enclosed		
Outrain Grands KID 152		[] Authorize	d to be charged	l to deposit account
Ontario, Canada K1P 1E2		8. Deposit accourt	nt number:	
Street Address: 90 Sparks Street, 4th Flow	or,			and the second se
	K1P	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this	page if paying by deposit
City: Ottawa Province: Ontario Postal C	Code: <u>1E2</u>	account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore original document. 	going information is	true and correct a	nd any attached	copy is a true copy of the
Trevor C. Klotz	٢.			<u>20, 1998</u>
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of page	es including cover sh	eet, attachments. a	Date and document [4	4] · · ·
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment ENT Washington D.C. 2023 EEA. 9346 FRAME: 0068				
	Washington D.C. 2	KEEL 93	46 FRAM	1E: 0068

CANADA PROVINCE OF ONTARIO To Wit

I, TREVOR C. KLOTZ, a Notary Public, in and for the Province of Ontario, by Royal Authority duly appointed, residing at the City of Ottawa, Regional Municipality of Ottawa-Carleton, in said Province,

)

)

)

Do Certify and Attest that the paper-writing hereto annexed is a true copy of a document produced and purporting to be an assignment in favour of GSP Co. Inc.

dated the 8th day of July, 1998, the said copy having been compared by me with the said original document, an act whereof being requested I have granted under my Notarial Form and Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

In Testimony Whereof I have hereto subscribed my name and affixed my Notarial Seal of Office at Ottawa, Canada

this 20th day of July, 1998.

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario

(SEAL)

ASSIGNMENT

I, Mark S. Apthorp, whose full post office address in Canada is 2 Outer Drive, London, Ontario, Canada N6P 1C1, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to GSP Co. Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, whose full post office address in Canada is 4394 Heatly Drive, Delaware, Ontario. Canada NOL 1E0, all of my right, title and interest in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, Canada, and in all other countries of the world in and to my invention entitled DETACHABLE GOLF SWING PRACTICE DEVICE including that as fully described and claimed in my United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/084,974 filed May 28, 1998 for such invention, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any divisions, additions, reissues, continuations, extensions and any United States of America, Canadian or foreign patents which may issue thereon or therefrom as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents granted upon the invention set forth in this application to said GSP Co. Inc.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this $\mathcal C$ day of fully , 1998.

Mark:

DECLARATION

I, HOGER C. LONNEY, whose full post office address is 16 CAPRICE CRESCENT LONDON ONT. MEV 3ME do hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Mark S. Apthorp, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

SIGNED at Lender Ontario, Canada this & day of Juny, 1998.

Heann

RECORDED: 07/27/1998